

Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd.

9-D, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Phone: 9564628, 9557800, 9560873, 9560917, 7175821 Web: www.bsbl.org.bd; email: bsblrdcd@gmail.com, bdbsbl_bank@yahoo.com

Memo No: Estab-438/231 (え)

Date: 04-01-2018

Notification

Mrs. Jharna Prova Debi, Assistant General Manager, Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd. is permitted to attend the International Programme on Training Techniques for Trainers of Co-operative and Rural Financing Institutions at NCUI, New Delhi 10 (ten) days starting from 07-01-2018 to 16-01-2018 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

Conditions:

- 1. She will draw her pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- 2. NCUI will borne the lodging and fooding of this training programme..
- 3. The air fare will be provided by Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd.

General Manager (Chief Executive Officer) & Joint Registrar

Copy for Information:

- 1.Officer-in-charge, Immigration, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka/Benapole Land port, Jessore/Darsana Land port.
- 2.Assistant General Manager/Deputy General Manager (Gold Loan), Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd. Dhaka.
- 3.Mrs. Jharna Prova Debi, Assistant General Manager (Gold Loan), Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd, Dhaka.
- 4. While on leave, Md. Abul Kalam Azad, Principal Officer (Gold Loan), will be in his charge.
- 5. Personal Secretary to the Chairman, Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd. Dhaka.
- 6.Personal Assistant to the General Manager, Bangladesh Samabaya Bank Ltd. Dhaka.
- 7.Web <u>www.bsbl.org.bd;</u> email: <u>bsblrdcd@gmail.com</u>, <u>bdbsbl_bank@yahoo.com</u>